

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 887 OF 2006

The State of Maharashtra ..Appellant

Vs.

Sunil Kumar Bhendwal and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for State.

CORAM: B.H. MARLAPALLE & R.S. MOHITE, JJ.

Date : February 06, 2007.

P.C.:

. The Registrar (Judicial) to send a reminder for R & P and to take appropriate steps to ensure that the R & P is received within eight weeks.

(R.S. Mohite, J.)

(B.H. Marlapalle, J.)