

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 887 OF 2006

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant
V/s
Sunil Kumar Bhendwal & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.U.V.Kejriwal, APP for the State.

**CORAM: D.B.BHOSALE &
R.G.KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE: 30th August, 2010.

P.C.

1. Office to issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 7, returnable in twelve weeks from today.
2. The Concerned police station is directed to find out whereabouts/ new address of Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 7 and serve notice on them within twelve weeks from today.
3. The concerned police station is also directed to execute the warrant against Respondent Nos.2, 4 & 7 before the next date of hearing.
4. Stand over for 12 weeks.
5. Learned APP to communicate this order to the concerned police station within three weeks from today.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)