

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 887 OF 2006

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant

*Versus*

Sunil Kumar Bhendwal and Ors. ... Respondents

-----  
Ms. Supriya Kak, A.P.P., for the Appellant-State.

None for the Respondents.

-----  
CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Issue fresh notice to the Respondents returnable on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)